
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
29-MAR-2023
PAGE: 1

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      259
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        29-MAR-2023
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Company Code

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

00059

00078

00276

00689

00730

01284

01308

01999

02058

02219

02277

02417

02481

02647

02668

02748

02790

02805

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Ridgewood Energy Corporation

Houston Energy, L.P.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.

Arena Energy, LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Compan

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

Focus Exploration, LLC

Repsol E&P USA LLC

 $12,599,715.00

 $120,050,772.00

 $9,779,750.00

 $24,245,572.00

 $1,855,650.00

 $340,066.00

 $711,207.07

 $2,236,507.92

 $579,052.00

 $13,106,596.00

 $6,255,474.00

 $1,104,738.00

 $60,260,305.00

 $7,576,715.00

 $3,768,834.22

 $18,966,367.00

 $737,932.00

 $3,422,525.60

 $8,257,592.00

 $107,957,492.00

 $9,779,750.00

 $20,147,556.00

 $1,855,650.00

 $340,066.00

 $711,207.07

 $1,514,285.77

 $579,052.00

 $8,549,143.50

 $6,255,474.00

 $1,104,738.00

 $46,609,285.50

 $6,501,150.00

 $3,768,834.22

 $18,347,168.00

 $592,755.00

 $3,422,525.60

 $4,342,123.00

 $12,093,280.00

 $0.00

 $4,098,016.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $722,222.15

 $0.00

 $4,557,452.50

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $13,651,019.50

 $1,075,565.00

 $0.00

 $619,199.00

 $145,177.00

 $0.00

 15

 81

 69

 27

 2

 2

 2

 9

 2

 17

 12

 7

 52

 7

 13

 17

 5

 8

 12

 75

 69

 21

 2

 2

 2

 8

 2

 13

 12

 7

 37

 6

 13

 16

 4

 8

 3

 6

 0

 6

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 4

 0

 0

 15

 1

 0

 1

 1

 0



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
29-MAR-2023
PAGE: 2

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      259
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        29-MAR-2023
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Company Code

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

02961

03194

03209

03247

03362

03481

03558

03570

03583

03629

03672

03713

03720

03721

Byron Energy Inc.

CSL Exploration, LP

Renaissance Offshore, LLC

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operation

Cantium, LLC

Isabel Petroleum LLC

Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC

Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC

Perdido Offshore, LLC 

QuarterNorth Energy LLC

Westlawn GOM Asset 1 Holdco LLC

Sandman Offshore, LLC

PRM Energy Texas LLC

 $442,575.00

 $378,601.05

 $126,000.00

 $4,997,410.60

 $2,448,158.65

 $627,150.00

 $133,000.00

 $9,392,773.43

 $125,777.00

 $39,288.50

 $2,034,875.00

 $1,004,008.96

 $161,000.00

 $290,000.00

 $442,575.00

 $378,601.05

 $126,000.00

 $3,237,358.60

 $198,039.65

 $627,150.00

 $133,000.00

 $9,003,884.58

 $125,777.00

 $39,288.50

 $1,741,375.00

 $1,004,008.96

 $161,000.00

 $290,000.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $1,760,052.00

 $2,250,119.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $388,888.85

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $293,500.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 3

 1

 1

 5

 2

 5

 1

 14

 1

 1

 6

 3

 1

 2

 3

 1

 1

 4

 1

 5

 1

 13

 1

 1

 4

 3

 1

 2

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 $309,798,397.00  $263,801,783.00  $45,996,614.00Sale Totals:


