UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 29-MAR-2023 PAGE: 1

Sale Number: 259

Sale Date:

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO 29-MAR-2023

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Region Name:

Sort Option: Company Code

		55 <u>1</u> 5 <u>1</u>							
	COMP	COMPANY NAME	TOT	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS	
		Hess Corporation	15	12	3	\$12,599,715.00	\$8,257,592.00	\$4,342,123.00	
2	00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	81	75	6	\$120,050,772.00	\$107,957,492.00	\$12,093,280.00	
3	00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation	69	69	0	\$9,779,750.00	\$9,779,750.00	\$0.00	
4	00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	27	21	6	\$24,245,572.00	\$20,147,556.00	\$4,098,016.00	
5	00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	2	2	0	\$1,855,650.00	\$1,855,650.00	\$0.00	
6	01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.	2	2	0	\$340,066.00	\$340,066.00	\$0.00	
7	01308	Ridgewood Energy Corporation	2	2	0	\$711,207.07	\$711,207.07	\$0.00	
8	01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	9	8	1	\$2,236,507.92	\$1,514,285.77	\$722,222.15	
9	02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	2	2	0	\$579,052.00	\$579,052.00	\$0.00	
10	02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	17	13	4	\$13,106,596.00	\$8,549,143.50	\$4,557,452.50	
11	02277	Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.	12	12	0	\$6,255,474.00	\$6,255,474.00	\$0.00	
12	02417	Arena Energy, LLC	7	7	0	\$1,104,738.00	\$1,104,738.00	\$0.00	
13	02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	52	37	15	\$60,260,305.00	\$46,609,285.50	\$13,651,019.50	
14	02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Compa	7	6	1	\$7,576,715.00	\$6,501,150.00	\$1,075,565.00	
15	02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	13	13	0	\$3,768,834.22	\$3,768,834.22	\$0.00	
16	02748	Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC	17	16	1	\$18,966,367.00	\$18,347,168.00	\$619,199.00	
17	02790	Focus Exploration, LLC	5	4	1	\$737,932.00	\$592,755.00	\$145,177.00	
18	02805	Repsol E&P USA LLC	8	8	0	\$3,422,525.60	\$3,422,525.60	\$0.00	

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 29-MAR-2023 2 PAGE:

259 Sale Number:

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO 29-MAR-2023 Sale Date:

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Region Name:

Sort Option: Company Code

SEQ NO.	COMP	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
19	02961	Byron Energy Inc.	3	3	0	\$442,575.00	\$442,575.00	\$0.00
20	03194	CSL Exploration, LP	1	1	0	\$378,601.05	\$378,601.05	\$0.00
21	03209	Renaissance Offshore, LLC	1	1	0	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$0.00
22	03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC	5	4	1	\$4,997,410.60	\$3,237,358.60	\$1,760,052.00
23	03362	Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operatic	2	1	1	\$2,448,158.65	\$198,039.65	\$2,250,119.00
24	03481	Cantium, LLC	5	5	0	\$627,150.00	\$627,150.00	\$0.00
25	03558	Isabel Petroleum LLC	1	1	0	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$0.00
26	03570	Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LI	14	13	1	\$9,392,773.43	\$9,003,884.58	\$388,888.85
27	03583	Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC	1	1	0	\$125,777.00	\$125,777.00	\$0.00
28	03629	Perdido Offshore, LLC	1	1	0	\$39,288.50	\$39,288.50	\$0.00
29	03672	QuarterNorth Energy LLC	6	4	2	\$2,034,875.00	\$1,741,375.00	\$293,500.00
30	03713	Westlawn GOM Asset 1 Holdco LLC	3	3	0	\$1,004,008.96	\$1,004,008.96	\$0.00
31	03720	Sandman Offshore, LLC	1	1	0	\$161,000.00	\$161,000.00	\$0.00
32	03721	PRM Energy Texas LLC	2	2	0	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$0.00
	Sale To	otals:				\$309,798,397.00	\$263,801,783.00	\$45,996,614.00